
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1474
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT BY ROURKELA STEEL PLANT
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rourkela Steel Plant procured equipment from various small scale industries during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of such equipment/items purchased by the Steel Plant during the said period alongwith the cost price thereof, separately?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) & (b): Rourkela Steel Plant normally does not procure equipment from small scale industries. However, materials like spares and consumables have been procured from such industries.

(c) Year-wise details of spares and consumables procured from small scale industries during the last three years and April-June, 2000 are given below:

Sl.No.  Year   Value of purchases
     (Rs.Crores)

1.  1997-98   215.14

2.  1998-99   205.09

3.  1999-2000  208.03

4.  April-June,   77.00
  2000
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